COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JAN 3 0 2007

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF HARDIN COUNTY WATER)	
DISTRICT NO. 1 FOR PERMISSION TO)	CASE NO.
DEVIATE FROM 807 KAR 5:066, SECTION 1,)	2006-00186
REGARDING WATER MAIN EXTENSION)	
REIMBURSEMENTS)	

NOTICE REQUESTING THAT APPLICATION BE HELD IN ABEYANCE

Comes Hardin County Water District No. 1 ("HCWD 1"), by counsel, and hereby gives notice of its intention to hold the above-referenced Application for Deviation in abeyance. The District feels that there may be alternate ways to address the issues of the water main extension. The District wishes to hold its application in abeyance while it evaluates the most cost effective solution to the issue of water main extension. Accordingly, the District requests that the attached Order be entered.

David T. Wilson II

SKEETERS, BENNETT, WILSON & PIKE

550 W. Lincoln Trail Boulevard

Radcliff, Kentucky 40160

(270) 351-4404

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was this <u>A</u> 9 day of January, 2007 mailed to PSC, 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40602.

David T. Wilson II

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:		
APPLICATION OF HARD DISTRICT NO. 1 FOR PEI DEVIATE FROM 807 KAR REGARDING WATER MA REIMBURSEMENTS	RMISSION TO R 5:066, SECTION 11,) CASE NO.) 2006-00186)
	ORDER	
County Water District No. 1 ("HCV abeyance. The Commission has cons	sidered this request and it is hereby 006-00186, being the Application om 807 KAR 5:066 Section 11, 5 CWD #1 wishes to go forward with the Commission. If the months from the date of entry of	of Hardin County is hereby held in the this request for the HCWD #1 has
	Beth O'Donnell Executive Director PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Ky 40602)N
Dated:		

cc: all parties